
2008 Nomads Closed at Ponta do Oura  
 
Some Statistics  
2008 Nomads Closed was held at Ponta do Oura from 13-17 October. 
 

• 23 boats entered with 82 anglers 
• 62 anglers weighed fish 
• 25 anglers on 12 boats caught billfish 

 
Highest scoring gamefish 

• Wahoo of 29.4kg scoring 235.11 points caught by Douglas Crawley onboard 
My Dream skipper by Leon Nel 

 
Lowest scoring gamefish  

• Dorado of 4.3kg scoring 5.33 points caught by Richard Mosley onboard 
Tequila Sheila skippered by Mike Koch 

 
Species caught 
 

Billfish 34  22.82% 
Marlin 1  0.67% 
Sailfish 33  22.15% 

Gamefish 115 Largest (kg) 77.18% 
Dorado 41 16.8 27.52% 
KawaKawa 5 8.4 3.36% 
King Mackeral / Cuta 3 14.7 2.01% 
Skipjack 2 5.7 1.34% 
Wahoo 14 29.4 9.40% 
Yellowfin Tuna 50 8.7 33.56% 

Grand Total 149 Total:1,725.3 100.00% 
 
Congratulations to the following winners. 
 
Top Boat 
 

Rank Boat Skipper Total
1 Tequila Sheila Mike Koch 1,269.48 
2 Anglers Taxi Graham Morgan 1,218.05 
3 Game On Johan Lange 889.39 
 
Top Angler 
 

Rank Angler Boat Total
1 Wynand Wiering Anglers Taxi 464.54 
2 Mark Snyman Tequila Sheila  444.40 
3 Jeremy Dawson Game On  429.32
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Top Boat  
 

Rank Boat Skipper Day 1 Day 2 Day 3 Day 4 Total
1 Tequila Sheila Mike Koch  273.14  380.48  314.80   301.06   1,269.48 
2 Anglers Taxi Graham Morgan  411.61  259.20  401.59   145.65   1,218.05 
3 Game On Johan Lange  148.57  259.20  481.62   -   889.39 
4 My Dream Leon Nel  -   149.44  523.03   124.75   797.22 
5 Shaya Lo Manzi Pieter Range  -   63.79  398.48   199.27   661.54 
6 Nauti Boy Mitchell Moore  139.29  195.25  326.00   -   660.54 
7 R&B Jimmy Wait  -   129.60  496.62   -   626.22 
8 Fish Hunter Hennie Liebenberg  -   319.73  162.59   82.35   564.67 
9 Reel Screamer Colin Green  -   7.79  332.70   129.60   470.09 
10 Ram Kat Eric Abrams  16.59  -   340.97   32.97   390.53 
11 Therapy Too Craig Shorter  -   -   362.29   -   362.29 
12 Reel Tight Paul Verheul  -   35.48  165.19   129.60   330.27 
13 Seaward Stuart Anderson  154.51  53.08  29.49   -   237.08 
14 Solanki Hein Engelbrecht  21.59  21.17  100.17   15.06   157.99 
15 Gaffer Dog Dave Martin  -   16.80  128.38   7.49   152.67 
16 Awol Rob Bishop  -   -   -   131.43   131.43 
17 Hi Bromy Ivan  -   65.72  21.54   17.62   104.88 
18 Threesome Werner Van Rooyen  -   58.07  -   -   58.07 
19 Peg Leg Dudley Saunders  -   31.15  -   -   31.15 
20 Chezzy II Alex Lockyer  -   -   13.94   -   13.94 
21 Back Chat Steve Barbe  -   -   -   10.03   10.03 
22 Sushi San Richard Geyer  -   -   -   8.32   8.32 
23 Huntin Somethin Nico Oosthuizen  -   -   -   -   -  
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Total fish caught per Boat  
 

Boat No. of  Anglers Fish caught 
Anglers Taxi 3 15 
Awol 2 3 
Back Chat 3 1 
Chezzy II 3 1 
Fish Hunter 3 7 
Gaffer Dog 3 6 
Game On 5 11 
Hi Bromy 4 6 
Huntin Somethin 3 0 
My Dream 5 7 
Nauti Boy 3 12 
Peg Leg 4 1 
R&B 3 7 
Ram Kat 5 6 
Reel Screamer 4 10 
Reel Tight 4 4 
Seaward 3 8 
Shaya Lo Manzi 4 17 
Solanki 4 9 
Sushi San 4 1 
Tequila Sheila 4 11 
Therapy Too 4 5 
Threesome 2 1 
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Top Angler 
 

Rank Angler Boat Total 
1 Wynand Wiering Anglers Taxi  464.54  
2 Mark Snyman Tequila Sheila  444.40  
3 Jeremy Dawson Game On  429.32  
4 Graham Morgan Anglers Taxi  422.39  
5 Anton Faurie Anglers Taxi  331.13  
6 Mike Koch Tequila Sheila  308.30  
7 Dirk Jacobs My Dream  267.12  
8 Mitchell Moore Nauti Boy  261.22  
9 Henk Liebenberg(J) Fish Hunter  253.70  
10 Douglas Crawley My Dream  235.11  
11 Tig Andrin Reel Screamer  213.87  
12 Friedel Kirstein Tequila Sheila  211.44  
13 Reinhard Range Shaya Lo Manzi  191.69  
14 Jannie Le Roux Reel Tight  179.37  
15 Francois Du Plessis Shaya Lo Manzi  166.78  
16 Jimmy Wait R&B  166.59  
17 Dorette Els Nauti Boy  159.58  
18 Wouter Engelbrecht Shaya Lo Manzi  156.82  
19 Dries Liebenberg(J) Fish Hunter  149.07  
20 Stuart Anderson Seaward  148.03  
21 Pieter Range Shaya Lo Manzi  146.25  
22 Johan Lange Game On  145.73  
23 Andre Kruger R&B  143.31  
24 Leon Nel My Dream  136.67  
25 Thomas Dowson Game On  129.60  
25 Norman Coetzee Ram Kat  129.60  
25 Mark Steinhobel Reel Tight  129.60  
28 Billy Engelbrecht Solanki  117.20  
29 Rob Bishop Awol  112.07  
30 Anton Gets Gaffer Dog  106.21  
31 Craig Shorter Therapy Too  101.85  
32 Shane Plint Reel Screamer  101.13  
33 Malcolm Osmand Therapy Too  91.07  
34 Dave Willoughby Nauti Boy  89.73  
35 Tyron Gruar Reel Screamer  88.01  
36 Colin Green Reel Screamer  67.09  
37 Ian Bromilow Hi Bromy  64.23  
38 Werner Van Rooyen Threesome  58.07  
39 David Heunis Ram Kat  55.14  
40 Mike Spinks Seaward  54.95  
41 Tiby Fehr Gaffer Dog  46.45  
42 Jasper Ward Seaward  34.10  
43 Rodney Lupnow Ram Kat  32.97  
44 Shaun Dickson Peg Leg  31.15  
45 Eduan Engelbrecht Solanki  29.65  
46 Rolan Louw Ram Kat  22.81  
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Top Angler 
 

Rank Angler Boat Total 
47 Ivan Hi Bromy  21.54  
48 Liam Faurie Reel Tight  21.30  
49 Mark Biogio Game On  19.65  
50 Ingo Behrednt Awol  19.37  
50 John De Goede Therapy Too  19.37  
52 Brian Hanna R&B  16.31  
53 Ivan Els Game On  15.09  
54 Alex Lockyer Chezzy II  13.94  
55 Hennie Liebenberg Fish Hunter  11.91  
56 Hein Engelbrecht Solanki  11.14  
57 Jaco Coetzee Hi Bromy  10.40  
58 Peter Viljoen Back Chat  10.03  
59 Pierre Hi Bromy  8.71  
60 Craig Roussow Sushi San  8.32  
60 Magriet Jacobs My Dream  8.32  
62 Richard Mosley Tequila Sheila  5.33 
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Number of species caught per angler 
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Mitchell Moore Nauti Boy 2 1  1 3 7
Wynand Wiering Anglers Taxi 3 3    6
Billy Engelbrecht Solanki  1 5 6
Reinhard Range Shaya Lo Manzi 1  1 3 5
Anton Gets Gaffer Dog 3 1   1 5
Anton Faurie Anglers Taxi 3 2    5
Jeremy Dawson Game On 3  1 1 5
Francois Du Plessis Shaya Lo Manzi 1   4 5
Wouter Engelbrecht Shaya Lo Manzi 1   3 4
Mike Koch Tequila Sheila 1 2   1 4
Henk Liebenberg(J) Fish Hunter 1 1  1 1 4
Graham Morgan Anglers Taxi 1 3    4
Tyron Gruar Reel Screamer 2   1 3
Dorette Els Nauti Boy 1   2 3
Tig Andrin Reel Screamer 2 1    3
Stuart Anderson Seaward 1 1   1 3
Pieter Range Shaya Lo Manzi 1   2 3
Mike Spinks Seaward 1   2 3
Friedel Kirstein Tequila Sheila 1  1 1 3
Dirk Jacobs My Dream 1 1  1  3
Mark Snyman Tequila Sheila 1 1 1    3
David Heunis Ram Kat 1 1   1 3
Jimmy Wait R&B 1 1   1 3
Andre Kruger R&B 1 1    2
Craig Shorter Therapy Too  1 1 2
Ivan Hi Bromy 1   1 2
Ivan Els Game On   2 2
Dries Liebenberg(J) Fish Hunter 1   1 2
Jannie Le Roux Reel Tight 1  1  2
Jasper Ward Seaward 1   1 2
Colin Green Reel Screamer 1   1 2
Ian Bromilow Hi Bromy 2    2
Johan Lange Game On 1   1 2
Eduan Engelbrecht Solanki   2 2
Leon Nel My Dream 1   1 2
Shane Plint Reel Screamer 2    2
Rob Bishop Awol 1  1  2
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Number of species caught per angler 
 

Angler Boat 

D
or

ad
o 

K
aw

aK
aw

a 

K
in

g 
M

ac
ke

ra
l /

 C
ut

a 

M
ar

lin
 

Sa
ilf

is
h 

Sk
ip

ja
ck

 

W
ah

oo
 

Y
el

lo
w

fin
 T

un
a 

G
ra

nd
 T

ot
al

 

Malcolm Osmand Therapy Too 1  1  2
Brian Hanna R&B 2   2
Dave Willoughby Nauti Boy  1 1 2
Ingo Behrednt Awol 1    1
Mark Steinhobel Reel Tight 1    1
Hein Engelbrecht Solanki   1 1
Alex Lockyer Chezzy II   1 1
Norman Coetzee Ram Kat 1    1
Peter Viljoen Back Chat 1    1
Pierre Hi Bromy 1    1
Craig Roussow Sushi San 1    1
Hennie Liebenberg Fish Hunter   1 1
Richard Mosley Tequila Sheila 1    1
Mark Biogio Game On  1  1
Rodney Lupnow Ram Kat 1    1
Rolan Louw Ram Kat 1    1
Magriet Jacobs My Dream   1 1
Shaun Dickson Peg Leg 1    1
Liam Faurie Reel Tight 1    1
Thomas Dowson Game On 1    1
Tiby Fehr Gaffer Dog 1    1
John De Goede THERAPY TOO 1    1
Douglas Crawley My Dream  1  1
Werner Van Rooyen Threesome 1    1
Jaco Coetzee Hi Bromy   1 1
Grand Total  41 5 3 1 33 2 14 50 149
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Billfish caught and released 
 

Angler Boat Marlin Sailfish Grand Total 
Wynand Wiering Anglers Taxi  3 3 
Jeremy Dawson Game On  3 3 
Graham Morgan Anglers Taxi  3 3 
Mike Koch Tequila Sheila  2 2 
Mark Snyman Tequila Sheila 1 1 2 
Anton Faurie Anglers Taxi  2 2 
Andre Kruger R&B  1 1 
Friedel Kirstein Tequila Sheila  1 1 
Dirk Jacobs My Dream  1 1 
Henk Liebenberg(J) Fish Hunter  1 1 
Francois Du Plessis Shaya Lo Manzi  1 1 
Jimmy Wait R&B  1 1 
Johan Lange Game On  1 1 
Leon Nel My Dream  1 1 
Dries Liebenberg(J) Fish Hunter  1 1 
Mark Steinhobel Reel Tight  1 1 
Dorette Els Nauti Boy  1 1 
Mitchell Moore Nauti Boy  1 1 
Norman Coetzee Ram Kat  1 1 
Pieter Range Shaya Lo Manzi  1 1 
Reinhard Range Shaya Lo Manzi  1 1 
Stuart Anderson Seaward  1 1 
Thomas Dowson Game On  1 1 
Tig Andrin Reel Screamer  1 1 
Wouter Engelbrecht Shaya Lo Manzi  1 1 

25 12 1 33 34 
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Dorado 
 

Day Boat Angler Species Caught Line Class Weight MMGF
Day 3 Reel Screamer Shane Plint Dorado 10  16.80 81.29
Day 3 Reel Screamer Tyron Gruar Dorado 10  15.80 71.90
Day 2 Threesome Werner Van Rooyen Dorado 10  14.20 58.07
Day 3 Reel Screamer Tig Andrin Dorado 10  13.10 49.42
Day 3 Gaffer Dog Tiby Fehr Dorado 10  12.70 46.45
Day 3 Anglers Taxi Wynand Wiering Dorado 10  12.50 45.00
Day 3 Gaffer Dog Anton Gets Dorado 10  12.20 42.87
Day 3 Reel Screamer Colin Green Dorado 10  12.20 42.87
Day 3 Anglers Taxi Anton Faurie Dorado 10  11.70 39.42
Day 2 Reel Tight Jannie Le Roux Dorado 10  11.10 35.48
Day 3 Reel Screamer Tig Andrin Dorado 10  11.00 34.85
Day 3 Anglers Taxi Graham Morgan Dorado 10  10.80 33.59
Day 4 Ram Kat Rodney Lupnow Dorado 10  10.70 32.97
Day 2 Tequila Sheila Mike Koch Dorado 10  10.70 32.97
Day 3 Ram Kat David Heunis Dorado 10  10.60 32.36
Day 2 Peg Leg Shaun Dickson Dorado 10  10.40 31.15
Day 3 Gaffer Dog Anton Gets Dorado 10  10.10 29.38
Day 2 Fish Hunter Henk Liebenberg(J) Dorado 10  9.90 28.23
Day 3 Therapy Too Malcolm Osmand Dorado 10  9.90 28.23
Day 3 R&B Jimmy Wait Dorado 10  9.80 27.66
Day 1 Seaward Mike Spinks Dorado 10  9.30 24.91
Day 3 Anglers Taxi Wynand Wiering Dorado 10  9.20 24.38
Day 3 Ram Kat Rolan Louw Dorado 10  8.90 22.81
Day 1 Anglers Taxi Anton Faurie Dorado 10  8.90 22.81
Day 3 Reel Tight Liam Faurie Dorado 10  8.60 21.30
Day 2 My Dream Dirk Jacobs Dorado 10  8.30 19.84
Day 3 Reel Screamer Shane Plint Dorado 10  8.30 19.84
Day 4 Awol Ingo Behrednt Dorado 10  8.20 19.37
Day 3 Therapy Too John De Goede Dorado 10  8.20 19.37
Day 3 R&B Andre Kruger Dorado 10  6.90 13.71
Day 4 Awol Rob Bishop Dorado 10  6.40 11.80
Day 4 Back Chat Peter Viljoen Dorado 10  5.90 10.03
Day 4 Anglers Taxi Anton Faurie Dorado 10  5.80 9.69
Day 1 Nauti Boy Mitchell Moore Dorado 10  5.80 9.69
Day 4 Hi Bromy Pierre Dorado 10  5.50 8.71
Day 3 Nauti Boy Mitchell Moore Dorado 10  5.30 8.09
Day 2 Reel Screamer Tyron Gruar Dorado 10  5.20 7.79
Day 4 Gaffer Dog Anton Gets Dorado 10  5.10 7.49
Day 3 Seaward Stuart Anderson Dorado 10  4.90 6.91
Day 4 Anglers Taxi Wynand Wiering Dorado 10  4.70 6.36
Day 4 Tequila Sheila Richard Mosley Dorado 10  4.30 5.33
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KawaKawa 
 

Day Boat Angler Species caught Line class Weight MMGF
day 3 Seaward Jasper Ward KawaKawa 10  8.40  22.58
day 3 Tequila Sheila Mark Snyman KawaKawa 10  6.80  14.80
day 3 Hi Bromy Ivan KawaKawa 10  5.90  11.14
day 4 Sushi San Craig Roussow KawaKawa 10  5.10  8.32
day 3 Ram Kat David Heunis KawaKawa 10  4.40  6.20
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King Mackeral / Cuta 
 

Day Boat Angler Species caught Line class Weight MMGF
day 2 Hi Bromy Ian Bromilow King Mackeral / Cuta 10  14.70  55.32
day 2 Gaffer Dog Anton Gets King Mackeral / Cuta 10  8.10  16.80
day 4 Hi Bromy Ian Bromilow King Mackeral / Cuta 10  5.90  8.91
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Marlin 
 

Day Boat Angler Species caught Time Caught Line class MMBF
day 3 Tequila Sheila Mark Snyman Marlin 15:15 10 300.00
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Sailfish 
 

Day Boat Angler Species 
caught 

Time 
Caught 

Line 
class 

Weight MMBF

day 1 Anglers Taxi Anton Faurie Sailfish 06:44 10  22.50 129.60
day 1 Tequila Sheila Mike Koch Sailfish 08:15 10  22.50 129.60
day 1 Anglers Taxi Wynand Wiering Sailfish 08:30 10  22.50 129.60
day 1 Anglers Taxi Graham Morgan Sailfish 08:38 10  22.50 129.60
day 1 Seaward Stuart Anderson Sailfish 09:08 10  22.50 129.60
day 1 Tequila Sheila Friedel Kirstein Sailfish 10:47 10  22.50 129.60
day 1 Game On Jeremy Dawson Sailfish 12:06 10  22.50 129.60
day 1 Nauti Boy Dorette Els Sailfish 13:30 10  22.50 129.60
day 2 Anglers Taxi Graham Morgan Sailfish 07:07 10  22.50 129.60
day 2 My Dream Leon Nel Sailfish 07:49 10  22.50 129.60
day 2 Fish Hunter Dries Liebenberg(J) Sailfish 07:50 10  22.50 129.60
day 2 R&B Andre Kruger Sailfish 09:59 10  22.50 129.60
day 2 Game On Johan Lange Sailfish 11:31 10  22.50 129.60
day 2 Game On Jeremy Dawson Sailfish 11:31 10  22.50 129.60
day 2 Anglers Taxi Wynand Wiering Sailfish 12:41 10  22.50 129.60
day 2 Tequila Sheila Mark Snyman Sailfish 14:20 10  22.50 129.60
day 3 Game On Thomas Dowson Sailfish 06:15 10  22.50 129.60
day 3 Anglers Taxi Anton Faurie Sailfish 06:22 10  22.50 129.60
day 3 Shaya Lo Manzi Wouter Engelbrecht Sailfish 06:34 10  22.50 129.60
day 3 Nauti Boy Mitchell Moore Sailfish 06:53 10  22.50 129.60
day 3 Shaya Lo Manzi Reinhard Range Sailfish 07:28 10  22.50 129.60
day 3 R&B Jimmy Wait Sailfish 07:40 10  22.50 129.60
day 3 Anglers Taxi Graham Morgan Sailfish 07:54 10  22.50 129.60
day 3 Fish Hunter Henk Liebenberg(J) Sailfish 10:15 10  22.50 129.60
day 3 Shaya Lo Manzi Pieter Range Sailfish 10:22 10  22.50 129.60
day 3 Ram Kat Norman Coetzee Sailfish 11:07 10  22.50 129.60
day 3 My Dream Dirk Jacobs Sailfish 12:06 10  22.50 129.60
day 3 Game On Jeremy Dawson Sailfish 14:52 10  22.50 129.60
day 4 Reel Screamer Tig Andrin Sailfish  10  22.50 129.60
day 4 Reel Tight Mark Steinhobel Sailfish 07:05 10  22.50 129.60
day 4 Anglers Taxi Wynand Wiering Sailfish 08:26 10  22.50 129.60
day 4 Tequila Sheila Mike Koch Sailfish 09:26 10  22.50 129.60
day 4 Shaya Lo Manzi Francois Du Plessis Sailfish 10:50 10  22.50 129.60
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Skipjack 
 
Day Boat Angler Species caught Line class Weight MMGF
day 3 R&B Brian Hanna Skipjack 10  5.70  10.40
day 3 R&B Brian Hanna Skipjack 10  4.30  5.92
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Wahoo 
 

Day Boat Angler Species caught Line class Weight MMGF
day 3 My Dream Douglas Crawley Wahoo 10  29.40  235.11
day 3 Reel Tight Jannie Le Roux Wahoo 10  23.00  143.89
day 4 My Dream Dirk Jacobs Wahoo 10  20.80  117.68
day 4 Awol Rob Bishop Wahoo 10  19.20  100.27
day 3 Therapy Too Craig Shorter Wahoo 10  18.30  91.09
day 2 Nauti Boy Mitchell Moore Wahoo 10  17.90  87.15
day 4 Fish Hunter Henk Liebenberg(J) Wahoo 10  17.40  82.35
day 2 Nauti Boy Dave Willoughby Wahoo 10  17.30  81.41
day 2 Tequila Sheila Friedel Kirstein Wahoo 10  15.80  67.90
day 3 Solanki Billy Engelbrecht Wahoo 10  15.80  67.90
day 3 Therapy Too Malcolm Osmand Wahoo 10  15.20  62.84
day 2 Shaya Lo Manzi Reinhard Range Wahoo 10  10.70  31.14
day 3 Game On Jeremy Dawson Wahoo 10  8.90  21.55
day 3 Game On Mark Biogio Wahoo 10  8.50  19.65
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Yellowfin Tuna 
 

Day Boat Angler Species caught Line class Weight MMGF
day 3 Reel Screamer Colin Green Yellowfin Tuna 10  8.70 24.22
day 3 Nauti Boy Dorette Els Yellowfin Tuna 10  8.10 21.00
day 3 Solanki Eduan Engelbrecht Yellowfin Tuna 10  7.90 19.97
day 3 Fish Hunter Dries Liebenberg(J) Yellowfin Tuna 10  7.80 19.47
day 1 Game On Jeremy Dawson Yellowfin Tuna 10  7.70 18.97
day 1 Ram Kat David Heunis Yellowfin Tuna 10  7.20 16.59
day 3 Game On Johan Lange Yellowfin Tuna 10  7.10 16.13
day 4 Tequila Sheila Mike Koch Yellowfin Tuna 10  7.10 16.13
day 2 Seaward Mike Spinks Yellowfin Tuna 10  7.00 15.68
day 2 Seaward Mike Spinks Yellowfin Tuna 10  6.70 14.36
day 3 Chezzy II Alex Lockyer Yellowfin Tuna 10  6.60 13.94
day 4 Shaya Lo Manzi Reinhard Range Yellowfin Tuna 10  6.60 13.94
day 1 Tequila Sheila Friedel Kirstein Yellowfin Tuna 10  6.60 13.94
day 3 Fish Hunter Henk Liebenberg(J) Yellowfin Tuna 10  6.50 13.52
day 4 Shaya Lo Manzi Francois Du Plessis Yellowfin Tuna 10  6.30 12.70
day 3 Solanki Billy Engelbrecht Yellowfin Tuna 10  6.20 12.30
day 2 Fish Hunter Hennie Liebenberg Yellowfin Tuna 10  6.10 11.91
day 1 Solanki Billy Engelbrecht Yellowfin Tuna 10  6.10 11.91
day 4 Shaya Lo Manzi Wouter Engelbrecht Yellowfin Tuna 10  6.00 11.52
day 2 Seaward Jasper Ward Yellowfin Tuna 10  6.00 11.52
day 2 Seaward Stuart Anderson Yellowfin Tuna 10  6.00 11.52
day 2 Solanki Hein Engelbrecht Yellowfin Tuna 10  5.90 11.14
day 3 Therapy Too Craig Shorter Yellowfin Tuna 10  5.80 10.76
day 2 Hi Bromy Jaco Coetzee Yellowfin Tuna 10  5.70 10.40
day 3 Hi Bromy Ivan Yellowfin Tuna 10  5.70 10.40
day 2 Nauti Boy Mitchell Moore Yellowfin Tuna 10  5.60 10.04
day 2 Solanki Billy Engelbrecht Yellowfin Tuna 10  5.60 10.04
day 3 Gaffer Dog Anton Gets Yellowfin Tuna 10  5.50 9.68
day 3 Shaya Lo Manzi Francois Du Plessis Yellowfin Tuna 10  5.50 9.68
day 1 Solanki Eduan Engelbrecht Yellowfin Tuna 10  5.50 9.68
day 4 Shaya Lo Manzi Reinhard Range Yellowfin Tuna 10  5.40 9.33
day 3 R&B Jimmy Wait Yellowfin Tuna 10  5.40 9.33
day 3 Nauti Boy Dorette Els Yellowfin Tuna 10  5.30 8.99
day 2 Nauti Boy Mitchell Moore Yellowfin Tuna 10  5.20 8.65
day 3 Game On Ivan Els Yellowfin Tuna 10  5.10 8.32
day 4 Shaya Lo Manzi Pieter Range Yellowfin Tuna 10  5.10 8.32
day 3 My Dream Magriet Jacobs Yellowfin Tuna 10  5.10 8.32
day 3 Nauti Boy Dave Willoughby Yellowfin Tuna 10  5.10 8.32
day 3 Reel Screamer Tyron Gruar Yellowfin Tuna 10  5.10 8.32
day 2 Shaya Lo Manzi Francois Du Plessis Yellowfin Tuna 10  5.10 8.32
day 2 Shaya Lo Manzi Wouter Engelbrecht Yellowfin Tuna 10  5.10 8.32
day 2 Shaya Lo Manzi Pieter Range Yellowfin Tuna 10  5.10 8.32
day 2 Nauti Boy Mitchell Moore Yellowfin Tuna 10  5.00 8.00
day 2 Shaya Lo Manzi Reinhard Range Yellowfin Tuna 10  4.90 7.68
day 4 Solanki Billy Engelbrecht Yellowfin Tuna 10  4.90 7.68
day 4 Shaya Lo Manzi Wouter Engelbrecht Yellowfin Tuna 10  4.80 7.37
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Yellowfin Tuna 
 

Day Boat Angler Species caught Line class Weight MMGF
day 4 Solanki Billy Engelbrecht Yellowfin Tuna 10  4.80 7.37
day 4 My Dream Leon Nel Yellowfin Tuna 10  4.70 7.07
day 3 Game On Ivan Els Yellowfin Tuna 10  4.60 6.77
day 4 Shaya Lo Manzi Francois Du Plessis Yellowfin Tuna 10  4.50 6.48
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Weighed fish per boat per day 
 
Explanation of the bold text at the break between boats: 
 
Day : No. of days on which fish were weighed 
Angler : Total no. of crew : no. of crew weighing fish 
Species: Total no. of fish : no.of species : no. of billfish : no. of gamefish 
 
e.g. Anglers Taxi 
• 4:    weighed fish on all 4 days 
• 3 : 3  total of 3 crew, all 3 weighed fish 
• 15 : 2: 8: 7  15 fish scored, consisting of 2 species with 8 billfish and 7 gamefish 
 

Day Boat Angler Species caught Time 
Caught 

Line 
class 

Weight Score

day 1 Anglers Taxi Anton Faurie Dorado  10 8.9 22.81
day 1 Anglers Taxi Anton Faurie Sailfish 06:44 10 22.5 129.6
day 1 Anglers Taxi Wynand Wiering Sailfish 08:30 10 22.5 129.6
day 1 Anglers Taxi Graham Morgan Sailfish 08:38 10 22.5 129.6
day 2 Anglers Taxi Graham Morgan Sailfish 07:07 10 22.5 129.6
day 2 Anglers Taxi Wynand Wiering Sailfish 12:41 10 22.5 129.6
day 3 Anglers Taxi Wynand Wiering Dorado  10 9.2 24.38
day 3 Anglers Taxi Graham Morgan Dorado  10 10.8 33.59
day 3 Anglers Taxi Anton Faurie Dorado  10 11.7 39.42
day 3 Anglers Taxi Wynand Wiering Dorado  10 12.5 45
day 3 Anglers Taxi Anton Faurie Sailfish 06:22 10 22.5 129.6
day 3 Anglers Taxi Graham Morgan Sailfish 07:54 10 22.5 129.6
day 4 Anglers Taxi Wynand Wiering Dorado  10 4.7 6.36
day 4 Anglers Taxi Anton Faurie Dorado  10 5.8 9.69
day 4 Anglers Taxi Wynand Wiering Sailfish 08:26 10 22.5 129.6

4  3 : 3 15 : 2 : 8 : 7   
day 4 Awol Rob Bishop Dorado  10 6.4 11.8
day 4 Awol Ingo Behrednt Dorado  10 8.2 19.37
day 4 Awol Rob Bishop Wahoo  10 19.2 100.27

1  2 : 2 3 : 2 : 0 : 3   
day 4 Back Chat Peter Viljoen Dorado  10 5.9 10.03

1  3 : 1 1 : 1 : 0 : 1   
day 3 Chezzy II Alex Lockyer Yellowfin Tuna  10 6.6 13.94

1  3 : 1 1 : 1 : 0 : 1   
day 2 Fish Hunter Hennie Liebenberg Yellowfin Tuna  10 6.1 11.91
day 2 Fish Hunter Henk Liebenberg(J) Dorado  10 9.9 28.23
day 2 Fish Hunter Dries Liebenberg(J) Sailfish 07:50 10 22.5 129.6
day 3 Fish Hunter Henk Liebenberg(J) Yellowfin Tuna  10 6.5 13.52
day 3 Fish Hunter Dries Liebenberg(J) Yellowfin Tuna  10 7.8 19.47
day 3 Fish Hunter Henk Liebenberg(J) Sailfish 10:15 10 22.5 129.6
day 4 Fish Hunter Henk Liebenberg(J) Wahoo  10 17.4 82.35

3  3 : 3 7 : 4 : 2 : 5   
day 2 Gaffer Dog Anton Gets King Mackeral / Cuta  10 8.1 16.8
day 3 Gaffer Dog Anton Gets Yellowfin Tuna  10 5.5 9.68



2008 Nomads Closed at Ponta do Oura  
 
Weighed fish per boat per day 
 

Day Boat Angler Species caught Time 
Caught 

Line 
class 

Weight Score

day 3 Gaffer Dog Anton Gets Dorado  10 10.1 29.38
day 3 Gaffer Dog Anton Gets Dorado  10 12.2 42.87
day 3 Gaffer Dog Tiby Fehr Dorado  10 12.7 46.45
day 4 Gaffer Dog Anton Gets Dorado  10 5.1 7.49

3  3 : 2 6 : 3 : 0 : 6   
day 1 Game On Jeremy Dawson Yellowfin Tuna  10 7.7 18.97
day 1 Game On Jeremy Dawson Sailfish 12:06 10 22.5 129.6
day 2 Game On Johan Lange Sailfish 11:31 10 22.5 129.6
day 2 Game On Jeremy Dawson Sailfish 11:31 10 22.5 129.6
day 3 Game On Ivan Els Yellowfin Tuna  10 4.6 6.77
day 3 Game On Ivan Els Yellowfin Tuna  10 5.1 8.32
day 3 Game On Johan Lange Yellowfin Tuna  10 7.1 16.13
day 3 Game On Mark Biogio Wahoo  10 8.5 19.65
day 3 Game On Jeremy Dawson Wahoo  10 8.9 21.55
day 3 Game On Thomas Dowson Sailfish 06:15 10 22.5 129.6
day 3 Game On Jeremy Dawson Sailfish 14:52 10 22.5 129.6

3  5 : 5 11 : 3 : 5 : 6   
day 2 Hi Bromy Jaco Coetzee Yellowfin Tuna  10 5.7 10.4
day 2 Hi Bromy Ian Bromilow King Mackeral / Cuta  10 14.7 55.32
day 3 Hi Bromy Ivan Yellowfin Tuna  10 5.7 10.4
day 3 Hi Bromy Ivan KawaKawa  10 5.9 11.14
day 4 Hi Bromy Pierre Dorado  10 5.5 8.71
day 4 Hi Bromy Ian Bromilow King Mackeral / Cuta  10 5.9 8.91

3  4 : 4 6 : 4 : 0 : 6   
day 2 My Dream Dirk Jacobs Dorado  10 8.3 19.84
day 2 My Dream Leon Nel Sailfish 07:49 10 22.5 129.6
day 3 My Dream Magriet Jacobs Yellowfin Tuna  10 5.1 8.32
day 3 My Dream Douglas Crawley Wahoo  10 29.4 235.11
day 3 My Dream Dirk Jacobs Sailfish 12:06 10 22.5 129.6
day 4 My Dream Leon Nel Yellowfin Tuna  10 4.7 7.07
day 4 My Dream Dirk Jacobs Wahoo  10 20.8 117.68

3  5 : 4 7 : 4 : 2 : 5   
day 1 Nauti Boy Mitchell Moore Dorado  10 5.8 9.69
day 1 Nauti Boy Dorette Els Sailfish 13:30 10 22.5 129.6
day 2 Nauti Boy Mitchell Moore Yellowfin Tuna  10 5 8
day 2 Nauti Boy Mitchell Moore Yellowfin Tuna  10 5.2 8.65
day 2 Nauti Boy Mitchell Moore Yellowfin Tuna  10 5.6 10.04
day 2 Nauti Boy Dave Willoughby Wahoo  10 17.3 81.41
day 2 Nauti Boy Mitchell Moore Wahoo  10 17.9 87.15
day 3 Nauti Boy Mitchell Moore Dorado  10 5.3 8.09
day 3 Nauti Boy Dave Willoughby Yellowfin Tuna  10 5.1 8.32
day 3 Nauti Boy Dorette Els Yellowfin Tuna  10 5.3 8.99
day 3 Nauti Boy Dorette Els Yellowfin Tuna  10 8.1 21
day 3 Nauti Boy Mitchell Moore Sailfish 06:53 10 22.5 129.6

3  3 : 3 12 : 4 : 2 : 10   



2008 Nomads Closed at Ponta do Oura  
 
Weighed fish per boat per day 
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Weight Score

day 2 Peg Leg Shaun Dickson Dorado  10 10.4 31.15
1  4 : 1 1 : 1 : 0 : 1   

day 2 R&B Andre Kruger Sailfish 09:59 10 22.5 129.6
day 3 R&B Brian Hanna Skipjack  10 4.3 5.92
day 3 R&B Jimmy Wait Yellowfin Tuna  10 5.4 9.33
day 3 R&B Brian Hanna Skipjack  10 5.7 10.4
day 3 R&B Andre Kruger Dorado  10 6.9 13.71
day 3 R&B Jimmy Wait Dorado  10 9.8 27.66
day 3 R&B Jimmy Wait Sailfish 07:40 10 22.5 129.6

2  3 : 3 7 : 4 : 2 : 5   
day 1 Ram Kat David Heunis Yellowfin Tuna  10 7.2 16.59
day 3 Ram Kat David Heunis KawaKawa  10 4.4 6.2
day 3 Ram Kat Rolan Louw Dorado  10 8.9 22.81
day 3 Ram Kat David Heunis Dorado  10 10.6 32.36
day 3 Ram Kat Norman Coetzee Sailfish 11:07 10 22.5 129.6
day 4 Ram Kat Rodney Lupnow Dorado  10 10.7 32.97

3  5 : 4 6 : 4 : 1 : 5   
day 2 Reel Screamer Tyron Gruar Dorado  10 5.2 7.79
day 3 Reel Screamer Tyron Gruar Yellowfin Tuna  10 5.1 8.32
day 3 Reel Screamer Shane Plint Dorado  10 8.3 19.84
day 3 Reel Screamer Colin Green Yellowfin Tuna  10 8.7 24.22
day 3 Reel Screamer Tig Andrin Dorado  10 11 34.85
day 3 Reel Screamer Colin Green Dorado  10 12.2 42.87
day 3 Reel Screamer Tig Andrin Dorado  10 13.1 49.42
day 3 Reel Screamer Tyron Gruar Dorado  10 15.8 71.9
day 3 Reel Screamer Shane Plint Dorado  10 16.8 81.29
day 4 Reel Screamer Tig Andrin Sailfish  10 22.5 129.6

3  4 : 4 10 : 3 : 1 : 9   
day 2 Reel Tight Jannie Le Roux Dorado  10 11.1 35.48
day 3 Reel Tight Liam Faurie Dorado  10 8.6 21.3
day 3 Reel Tight Jannie Le Roux Wahoo  10 23 143.89
day 4 Reel Tight Mark Steinhobel Sailfish 07:05 10 22.5 129.6

3  4 : 3 4 : 3 : 1 : 3   
day 1 Seaward Mike Spinks Dorado  10 9.3 24.91
day 1 Seaward Stuart Anderson Sailfish 09:08 10 22.5 129.6
day 2 Seaward Jasper Ward Yellowfin Tuna  10 6 11.52
day 2 Seaward Stuart Anderson Yellowfin Tuna  10 6 11.52
day 2 Seaward Mike Spinks Yellowfin Tuna  10 6.7 14.36
day 2 Seaward Mike Spinks Yellowfin Tuna  10 7 15.68
day 3 Seaward Stuart Anderson Dorado  10 4.9 6.91
day 3 Seaward Jasper Ward KawaKawa  10 8.4 22.58

3  3 : 3 8 : 4 : 1 : 7   
day 2 Shaya Lo Manzi Reinhard Range Yellowfin Tuna  10 4.9 7.68
day 2 Shaya Lo Manzi Francois Du Plessis Yellowfin Tuna  10 5.1 8.32
day 2 Shaya Lo Manzi Wouter Engelbrecht Yellowfin Tuna  10 5.1 8.32
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day 2 Shaya Lo Manzi Pieter Range Yellowfin Tuna  10 5.1 8.32
day 2 Shaya Lo Manzi Reinhard Range Wahoo  10 10.7 31.14
day 3 Shaya Lo Manzi Francois Du Plessis Yellowfin Tuna  10 5.5 9.68
day 3 Shaya Lo Manzi Wouter Engelbrecht Sailfish 06:34 10 22.5 129.6
day 3 Shaya Lo Manzi Reinhard Range Sailfish 07:28 10 22.5 129.6
day 3 Shaya Lo Manzi Pieter Range Sailfish 10:22 10 22.5 129.6
day 4 Shaya Lo Manzi Francois Du Plessis Yellowfin Tuna  10 4.5 6.48
day 4 Shaya Lo Manzi Wouter Engelbrecht Yellowfin Tuna  10 4.8 7.37
day 4 Shaya Lo Manzi Pieter Range Yellowfin Tuna  10 5.1 8.32
day 4 Shaya Lo Manzi Reinhard Range Yellowfin Tuna  10 5.4 9.33
day 4 Shaya Lo Manzi Wouter Engelbrecht Yellowfin Tuna  10 6 11.52
day 4 Shaya Lo Manzi Francois Du Plessis Yellowfin Tuna  10 6.3 12.7
day 4 Shaya Lo Manzi Reinhard Range Yellowfin Tuna  10 6.6 13.94
day 4 Shaya Lo Manzi Francois Du Plessis Sailfish 10:50 10 22.5 129.6

3  4 : 4 17 : 3 : 4 : 13   
day 1 Solanki Eduan Engelbrecht Yellowfin Tuna  10 5.5 9.68
day 1 Solanki Billy Engelbrecht Yellowfin Tuna  10 6.1 11.91
day 2 Solanki Billy Engelbrecht Yellowfin Tuna  10 5.6 10.04
day 2 Solanki Hein Engelbrecht Yellowfin Tuna  10 5.9 11.14
day 3 Solanki Billy Engelbrecht Yellowfin Tuna  10 6.2 12.3
day 3 Solanki Eduan Engelbrecht Yellowfin Tuna  10 7.9 19.97
day 3 Solanki Billy Engelbrecht Wahoo  10 15.8 67.9
day 4 Solanki Billy Engelbrecht Yellowfin Tuna  10 4.8 7.37
day 4 Solanki Billy Engelbrecht Yellowfin Tuna  10 4.9 7.68

4  4 : 3 9 : 2 : 0 : 9   
day 4 Sushi San Craig Roussow KawaKawa  10 5.1 8.32

1  4 : 1 1 : 1 : 0 : 1   
day 1 Tequila Sheila Friedel Kirstein Yellowfin Tuna  10 6.6 13.94
day 1 Tequila Sheila Mike Koch Sailfish 08:15 10 22.5 129.6
day 1 Tequila Sheila Friedel Kirstein Sailfish 10:47 10 22.5 129.6
day 2 Tequila Sheila Mike Koch Dorado  10 10.7 32.97
day 2 Tequila Sheila Friedel Kirstein Wahoo  10 15.8 67.9
day 2 Tequila Sheila Mark Snyman Sailfish 14:20 10 22.5 129.6
day 3 Tequila Sheila Mark Snyman KawaKawa  10 6.8 14.8
day 3 Tequila Sheila Mark Snyman Marlin 15:15 10 300
day 4 Tequila Sheila Richard Mosley Dorado  10 4.3 5.33
day 4 Tequila Sheila Mike Koch Yellowfin Tuna  10 7.1 16.13
day 4 Tequila Sheila Mike Koch Sailfish 9:26 10 22.5 129.6

4  4 : 4 11 : 6 : 5 : 6   
day 3 Therapy Too Craig Shorter Yellowfin Tuna  10 5.8 10.76
day 3 Therapy Too John De Goede Dorado  10 8.2 19.37
day 3 Therapy Too Malcolm Osmand Dorado  10 9.9 28.23
day 3 Therapy Too Malcolm Osmand Wahoo  10 15.2 62.84
day 3 Therapy Too Craig Shorter Wahoo  10 18.3 91.09

1  4 : 3 5 : 3 : 0 : 5   
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day 2 Threesome Werner Van Rooyen Dorado  10 14.2 58.07
1  2 : 1 1 : 1 : 0 : 1   

 


